Part No. F40BP73350000 Form No. BP7335
ETL Model No.: CF943
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Net Weight: 37.9 Lbs.
PALAZZO™
54” Ceiling Fan
Owner's Manual
CF943AGW00

7
Before discarding packaging material, be certain all parts have been removed.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• PART NUMBER
• NAME OF ITEM
• PART DESCRIPTION
• MODEL NUMBER
The model number of your Fan will be found on a label attached to the top housing.
For repair parts, phone 1-800-654-3545.
18
BP7335 Palazzo  1/9/07  9:05 AM  Page 18
Part Numbers
Key Model No. Model No.
No. Description CF943AGW00 CF943BZH00
* Hanger Pack, Consisting of: 761655-62 761655-61
1 Hanger Bracket — —
2 Hanger Ball — —
3 Downrod — —
* Parts Bag, Containing: 763224 763224
4 Screw, #10-32 x 5/16”
Pan Head Blade (16) — —
5 Washer, #10 flat (16) — —
6 Wire Connector (5) — —
7 Clevis Pin (1) — —
8 Hairpin Clip (1) — —
9 Threaded Stud #8-32 x 1-1/4” (2) — —
10 Lockwasher, #8 External Tooth (2) — —
11 Knurled Knob, #8-32 (2) — —
12 Screw, #10-32 x 5/16”
Oval Head Flange (11) — —
13 Screw, #8-32 x 1/4” Pan Head  (4) — —
14 Cover, Ceiling 763210-AGW 763210-BZH
15 Cover, Coupling 763211-AGW 763211-BZH
16 Fan Housing Assembly — —
17 Flange Assembly (full set for one fan) 763215-AGW 763215-BZH
18 Blade Set (full set for one fan) 763217-AGW 763217-DC
19 Light Fitter Assembly 763220-BQ 763220-BQ
20 Harness, Wiring with Reverse Module 763264 763264
21 Glass Shade 763222-AMT 763222-AMT
22 Nut, Finial 763223-AGW 763223-BZH
23 Wall Control, Fan/Light 762349 762349
24 Receiver, Remote Control 762401 762401
— Owner's Manual BP7335 BP7335
Repair Parts Listing
19
BP7335 Palazzo  1/9/07  9:05 AM  Page 19
Part No. F40BP73350000 Printed in China  01/07 Form No. BP7335
Air Comfort Products
DIVISION OF EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
8100 W. Florissant ¥ St. Louis, MO 63136
LIMITED WARRANTY
What The Warranty Covers:
This warranty covers the motor and the other components and accessories of your Emerson ceiling fan against
all defects in workmanship and materials. You must be the original purchaser or user of the product to be
covered.
What The Period Of Coverage Is:
As it applies to the motor, this warranty will last for a lifetime of your ceiling fan. All other components and
accessories are covered by this warranty for one year from the date you purchased your ceiling fan. ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MADE WITH
RESPECT TO COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES IS ALSO LIMITED TO ONE YEAR.
What Will Emerson Electric Co. Do To Correct Problems:
Emerson Electric Co. will replace a defective Emerson Air Comfort Ceiling Fan motor, blade, component or other